## 503312381 05/19/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LINDA POPPLEWELL	05/11/2009
IAN GRAHAM	08/11/2009
JOHN GEORGE DICKSON	05/11/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROYAL HOLLOWAY AND BEDFORD NEW COLLEGE ROYAL HOLLOWAY, UNIVERSITY OF LONDON
Street Address:	AN INSTITUTE INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER
Internal Address:	EGHAM
City:	SURREY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TW20 0EX

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13204326
Application Number:	13307825
Application Number:	13307926

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-248-5000

**Email:** patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP
Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006685-0868;-0869;-0871
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE L. SCHONEWALD, PHD, JD
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie L. Schonewald/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

PATENT 503312381 REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0977

## **Total Attachments: 5** source=RFUS023587-0592#page1.tif source=RFUS023587-0592#page2.tif source=RFUS023587-0592#page3.tif

source=RFUS023587-0592#page4.tif source=RFUS023587-0592#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0978

# **Patent Assignment Details**

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Reel/Frame: 023587 / 0592

View Recorded Assignment

Pages: 4

Recorded: 12/01/2009

**Attorney Dkt #:** 000487.00084

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Total properties: 1

1 Patent #: 8084601

**Issue Dt:** 12/27/2011 **Pub Dt:** 01-JUL-10

Application #: 12556626

Filing Dt: 09/10/2009

**Publication #:** <u>US20100168212</u>

Title: OLIGOMERS

Intl Reg #:

**Assignors** 

1 POPPLEWELL, LINDA

2 GRAHAM, IAN

3 DICKSON, JOHN GEORGE

Exec Dt: 05/11/2009

Exec Dt: 08/11/2009 Exec Dt: 05/11/2009

**Assignee** 

1 ROYAL HOLLOWAY AND BEDFORD NEW COLLEGE ROYAL HOLLOWAY, UNIVERSITY OF LONDON

AN INSTITUTE INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER

**EGHAM** 

SURREY, UNITED KINGDOM TW20 0EX

Correspondence name and address

BANNER & WITCOFF 1100 13TH STREET, N.W. SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20005

Search Results as of: 05/18/2015 04:03 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.4 Web interface last modified: Jul 25, 2014 v.2.4

PATENT REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0979

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Linda Popplewell	05/11/2009
lan Graham	08/11/2009
John George Dickson	05/11/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Royal Holloway and Bedford New College Royal Holloway, University of London
Street Address:	An Institute Incorporated by Royal Charter
Internal Address:	Egham
City:	Surrey
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TW20 0EX

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12556626

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2028243000

Email:

kberces@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Banner & Witcoff 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 1200

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

000487.00084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sarah A. Kagan

Total Attachments: 2

501028677

PATENT

REEL: 023587 FRAME: 0592

**PATENT** 

REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0980

CH \$40.00 12556

source=487Assignment84#page1.tif source=487Assignment84#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023587 FRAME: 0593

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0981

Attorney Docket: 000487.00084 Application No. 12/556,626

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Linda POPPLEWELL, with a mailing address of Royal Holloway, University of London, Egham, Surrey, TW20 0EX United Kingdom, Ian GRAHAM, with a mailing address of Wellcome Trust Sanger Institute, Genome Campus, Hinxton, Cambridge CB10 1SA, United Kingdom, and John George DICKSON, with a mailing address of Royal Holloway, University of London, Egham, Surrey, TW20 0EX United Kingdom, are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. 000487.00084 and having the title:

#### **OLIGOMERS**

in the United States on September 10, 2009, accorded Serial Number 12/556,626

and WHEREAS

ROYAL HOLLOWAY AND BEDFORD NEW COLLEGE ROYAL HOLLOWAY, UNIVERSITY OF LONDON An Institute Incorporated by Royal Charter Egham Surrey TW20 0EX United Kingdom,

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that We will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 023587 TRAME: 0594 REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0982

Attorney Docket: 000487.00084 Application No. 12/556,626

enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our names or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date: 5/11/09 Inventor:

Linda Popplewe

Date 8/11/09 Inventor

Ion Crohom

Date 05/11/2009 Inventor

John George Dickson

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFFICES

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13TH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-4051 (202) 824-3000

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0583